
Office of Governance Services – July 2019 

2019 School Research and HDR Chairs and Secretariat Support 

 (as at 3 July 2019) 
SCHOOL  CHAIR CHAIR CONTACT   SECRETARIAT 

SUPPORT 
SECRETARIART CONTACT 

Education Professor Kathryn Holmes Ext. 2252 
k.holmes@westernsydney.edu.au  

Debbie Taylor Ext. 1553 
d.taylor@westernsydney.edu.au  

Humanities and 
Communications Arts 

Professor Brett Bowden Ext. 6869 
b.bowden@westernsydney.edu.au 

Emma Mansour  Ext. 1458 
e.mansour@westernsydney.edu.au   

Business Associate Professor Meg 
Smith 

Ext. 9561 
meg.smith@westernsydney.edu.au  

Ruby Liu 
 

Ext. 1497 
r.Liu@westernsydney.edu.au 

Computing Engineering 
and Mathematics 

Associate Professor Oliver 
Obst 

Ext. 9429 
o.obst@westernsydney.edu.au  

Vicky van Beest Ext. 1471  
v.vanbeest@westernsydney.edu.au  

Science and Health Professor Janice Aldrich-
Wright 

Ext. 3218 
j.aldrich-wright@westernsydney.edu.au  

Emma Bright Ext.1733 (Wed-Fri) 
e.bright2@westernsydney.edu.au 

Medicine Professor John Morley  Ext. 3748 
j.morley@westernsydney.edu.au  

Angela Pendlebury Ext. 1489 
a.pendlebury@westernsydney.edu.au     

Nursing and Midwifery Professor Hannah Dahlen 
(co-chair) 
Professor Virginia Schmeid 
(co-chair) 

Ext. 9118  
h.dahlen@westernsydney.edu.au  
Ext. 9505 
v.schmied@westernsydney.edu.au  

Theresa Moody  
Ext. 1733 (Mon, Tue, Thurs) 
t.moody@westernsydney.edu.au   

Law Mrs Liesel Spencer (on LSL 
to 30 Sept,  
Acting Director Professor 
Steven Freeland) 

Ext. 3773 
l.spencer@westernsydney.edu.au 

Emily Preval Ext. 1293 
e.preval@westernsydney.edu.au  

Social Sciences and 
Psychology 

Professor Adam Possamai 
(Research Committee) 
Dr Peter Bansel (HDR 
Committee) 

Ext. 6623 
a.possamai@westernsydney.edu.au  
 
Ext. 6325 
p.bansel@westernsydney.edu.au  

Emma Rich Ext. 1442 
e.rich@westernsydney.edu.au  
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